

Bhimthadi Education Society's Late K.G. KATARIA COLLEGE, DAUND (PUNE)

Dr.S.M. Samudra Principal Ph.267348 (Off), 9890266224 O.No. - kgkcD / /2020-21. Date

Bhimthadi Education Society's Late. K.G. Kataria College, Daund, Tal-Daund, Dist.Pune Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Year	Meeting No.	Date
2020-21	1	21/01/2021



Bhimthadi Education Society's Late K.G.KATARIA COLLEGE, DAUND (PUNE)

Dr.S.M. Samudra Principal Ph.267348 (Off), 9890266224 O.No. - kgkcD / /2020-21. Date 18/01/2021

Meeting One

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Notice of Meeting

All the members of Internal Quality Assurance Cell are here by informed that meeting of the IQAC is scheduled on Thursday 21 January 2021 at 11.00 am at IQAC Cell of College.

Please make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Agenda of the meeting-

- 1. To review and confirm the minutes of previous meeting.
- To discuss about the impact of covid situation on curriculum and co-curricular activities and to discuss about the syllabus completed during lockdown period in online mode.
- To discuss about difficulties observed during examinations conducted offline only for final year in oct.2020.
- To discuss about successive implementation of second semester syllabus and other activities.
- 5. To prepare AQAR for the academic year 2020-21.





Bhimthadi Education Society's Late K.G. KATARIA COLLEGE, DAUND (PUNE)

Dr.S.M. Samudra Principal 21/01/2021 Ph.267348 (Off), 9890266224 O.No. - kgkcD / /2020-21. Date 21 1 20 2)

Sr.No.	Name	Post	Signature
1	Dr. Samudra S.M.	Chairperson	8 3
2	Prof. Sakhare N.D.	Coordinator	-
3	Prof. Gadekar D.B.	Teacher Representatives	Dun-
4	Dr. Lohagaonkar J.H.	Teacher Representatives	Life
5	Dr. S. G. Jagtap	Teacher Representatives	Ous 2
6	Prof. Deshmukh J.R.	Teacher Representatives	97
7	Shri. Shah Bhupendra	Member of Management	SITE
8	Shri. Galande R.D.	Administrative Officer	Palmot
9	Shri. Sarnot L.P.	Nominee from Local Society	You C
10	Shri. Shinde Nikhil S.	Nominee from Student	formite
11	Shri. Shingate Y. A.	Nominee from Alumni	yashina
12	Shri. Nanware S.M.	Nominee from Employers	Sand
13	Shri. Gandhi Kishor	Nominee from Industry	CKIShOV
14	Shri. Patel Riaz	Nominee from stakeholders (parent)	Jacob 2



Bhimthadi Education Society's Late K.G.KATARIA COLLEGE, DAUND (PUNE)

Dr.S.M. Samudra Principal Ph.267348 (Off), 9890266224 O.No. - kgkcD / /2020-21. Date 21/01/2021

Minutes of the Meeting held on 21/01/2021

The meeting of IQAC committee was held on Thursday dated 21st Jan. 2021 which was chaired by Hon. Principal Dr. Subhash Samudra to discuss the following issues.

- To review and confirm the minutes of previous meeting.
- To discuss about the impact of covid situation on curriculum and co-curricular activities and to discuss about the syllabus completed during lockdown period in online mode.
- To discuss about difficulties observed during examinations conducted offline only for final year in oct.2020.
- To discuss about successive implementation of second semester syllabus and other activities.
- To prepare AQAR for the academic year 2020-21.

Hon. Principal of the college welcomes the IQAC committee members and guided them about the work to be carried out during the academic year 2020-21 by taking into consideration covid pandemic.

The detailed discussion is held on the different issues and decisions taken during the previous meeting. Principal talked about the compliance of the decision taken. The committee members had confirmed the agenda of the meeting.

Colimator

Late K G Kataria College Daund, Trd Davind, Dist Purce. PRINCIPAL
Ethimthadi Education Society's
Late, K.G. Kataria College, Daunc
Tal-Daund, Dist-Pune-413801.